FORM 2TO-1595	06-25-1999	SHEET US DEDT AF COMMED
1`31-92		Patent & Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent:		ed original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies).</li> <li>MA</li> </ol>		address of receiving party(ies):
Pradip Kumar ROY		00 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636
11 daily Namer 1001		urray Hill, NJ 07974-0636
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att		4.0 9.0
3. Nature of Conveyance:		ň Ξ
( <b>X</b> ) Assignmen	t ( ) Me	erger
( ) Security	Agreement () Ch	nange of Name
( ) Other		
Execution Dat	e: <u>June 15, 1999</u>	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	( )Yes ( <b>X</b> )No	6-17-99
4. Application number(s) or paten If this document is being filed together w	t number(s): 0933 with a new application, the execu	Hall attion date of the application is: June 15, 1999
A. Patent application No.(s)  Not Yet Ass		cent No.(s)
Ac	dditional numbers attached? ()	Yes (X)No
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed:		tal number of application dipatents involved: [ 1 )
Name: _ Christopher F. Regan, E	sq. 7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer	, [] Enclo	osed
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilch		rized to be charged to
Street Address: <u>255 S. Crange A</u>	<u>-</u>	it account.
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit A	account Number:
City:Orlando	1	2-2325
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: 3280		cional extension and/or fee is required, additional fee for claims is required.
	DO NOT USE THIS SE	PACE
	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
8. Statement and signature		
To the hest of my knowledge	and helief the f	oregoing information is true ar
correct and any attached co	8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
06/25/1999 INGUYEN 00000062 122325 09334911		
01_FC;58140.00_CH	2000 c	1 /
Michael W. Taylor	Muchael W. Signa	June 17, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signa	atvure Date
rotal number of pages include	ding cover sheet, at	ttachments and document: [4]

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, YI MA of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, and PRADIP KUMAR ROY of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc.. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America. in and to certain inventions related to AN OXIDE/NITRIDE STACKED GATE DIELECTRIC AND ASSOCIATED METHODS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

Technologies Inc. but at its expen	se, sigr	ed, we shall, without charge to Lucent all papers, and do all acts which may be connection with said applications, patents,
		j.
		YI MA
Date: 6/15/99		
United States of Amereica	)	
State of FLORIDA	) ss.:	
City of ORLANDO	)	
personally came <b>YI MA</b> , to me k	known t	, 19 99, before me to be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of the same.
ELLIE ROBERTS  MY COMMISSION # CC 70107:  EXPIRES: September 29, 1999  Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwr	3	Notary Public
		PRADIP KUMAR ROY
Date: 6/14/99		PRADIP NUMAR RUT
United States of America	)	
State of FLORIDA	) ss.:	

Notary Public

ELLIE ROBERTS

MY COMMISSION # CC 701072

EXPIRES: September 29, 1999

Bended Thru Notary Public Underwriters

County of ORANGE )

3

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

**RECORDED: 06/17/1999**